# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Preco Electronics, Inc.	04/14/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electronic Controls Company dba ECCO
Street Address:	833 West Diamond Street
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83705

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682713

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 326-2400

Email: sraikins@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embacadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022214-002010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth R. Allen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_for\_022214-002010US#page1.tif

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020875 FRAME: 0001

Attorney Docket No.: 022214-002010US

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Preco Electronics, Inc. (a corporation of the State of Idaho) ("Assignor") is the record owner of:

US Provisional Application No.: 60/780,457

Filed: March 7, 2006

US Non-Provisional Application No.: 11/682,713

Filed: March 6, 2007

Title: ROTATING LED BEACON
Assignment Recordation Date: 8/01/2007

Reel/Frame: 019647/0689

WHEREAS, Electronic Controls Company dba ECCO (a corporation of the State of Idaho) ("Assignee"), located at 833 West Diamond Street, Boise, ID 83705 wishes to purchase all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention under the patent application effective February 29, 2008.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Date: 4/14/08

Dale Hessing, VP Preco Electronics, Inc.

61339045 vI

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 020875 FRAME: 0002